and transfer the incumbents. Abolish three (3) positions of Engineering Section 
Manager, Grade 530E; create three (3) positions of Engineering Section Manager, Sr., Grade 
532E; and transfer the incumbents. Split forty-eight (48) job classifications with five hundred 
thirty-seven (537) positions into ninety-six (96) job classifications; increase the pay grades for 
thirty-one (31) job classifications; and transfer the incumbents. This action will have a 12-
month impact of $324,385.00,”. Seconded by Morton. Motion passed without dissent.